# CH \$40.00 52478

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manta Instruments, Inc.		04/25/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HORIBA Instruments Incorporated	
Street Address:	9755 RESEARCH DRIVE	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5247874	VIEWSIZER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2483584400

**Email:** trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: HOPE V. SHOVEIN

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HJY0218TUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hope V. Shovein
SIGNATURE:	/hope v shovein/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Assignment - Manta to HII signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Manta to HII signed#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Manta to HII signed#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Manta to HII signed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0926

900511304

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MANTA Instruments, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 6370 Lusk Blvd, Suite F208, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), for good and valuable consideration exceeding ten US dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of and sufficiency which is acknowledged, hereby agrees as follows:

- ASSIGNOR represents that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, in and to
  the trademarks and the corresponding registrations and /or applications for registration set
  forth on EXHIBIT A (collectively, the "TRADEMARKS"), together with the goodwill of
  the business connected with and symbolized by the TRADEMARKS.
- ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys, or has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, to HORIBA INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, a California corporation having principal offices at 9755 Research Drive, Irvine, CA 92618 USA, including its successors, legal representatives and assigns (collectively referred to hereafter as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title, interest in and to the TRADEMARKS in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the TRADEMARKS (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the TRADEMARKS, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the TRADEMARKS, and any priority right that may arise from the TRADEMARKS), the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.
- 3. ASSIGNOR authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on EXHIBIT A to ASSIGNEE as assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm ASSIGNEE's ownership of the Trademarks.
- 4. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all of the rights assigned herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with such assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment document has been executed by authorized signatories for the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE on the date opposite their respective signatures.

[signature pages follow]

Trademark Assignment Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNOR By: Jain W. Haller	Date: 1 25th 2019
Printed Name: JAC K. HAKHU	<b>*</b>
Title: CHAIRMAN & CEO On behalf of Manta Instruments, Inc.	
ASSIGNEE Jan W. Halle	Date: 1 25th 2019
Printed Name: JAC K. HAKHU	
Title: CHAIRMAN & CEO	

On behalf of HORIBA Instruments Incorporated

## **EXHIBIT** A

# TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO. (REGISTRATION DATE)	GOODS & SERVICES	CLASS
USA	VIEWSIZER	5247874	Automated microscope and operating software sold as a unit for use in laboratory operations	9

Trademark Assignment Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0929

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not t	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the he truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California			
or and order			
County of Ovange )			
on <u>April 25,2019</u> before me, <u>P.</u> Date  Dete  Dete  Dete	Grego Notara Biblic		
Date	Hand Noort Manna and Tillalad the Office		
Tailav	Transmisent rearne and rigeror me Omcer		
personally appeared	***************************************		
	Name(s) of Signer(s)		
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	r evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is./ere riedged to me that he/she/likey executed the same in ris/her/liheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), cted, executed the instrument.		
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
P. GREGG  Notary Public - California			
SC Control of the con	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Commission # 2175126	(		
My Comm. Expires Dec 22, 2020 \$	Signature / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		
**************************************	Signature of Notary Public		
Place Notary Seal Above	YTT/78/A1		
	TIONAL		
fraurhilant reattachment of thic	s form to an unintended document,		
	s com to an immenueu document.		
Description of Attached Document			
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:			
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	n Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:		
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s);	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):		
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General		
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney In Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact		
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator		
Other:	Other:		
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0930

**RECORDED: 08/16/2019**